RESOLUTION NO. 1982-157

EXTENDING ROUTE #31X-AVON LAKE

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority:

Section 1. That Effective June 1, 1982, Route #31X-Avon Lake shall be extended from its present terminus at the Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company parking lot on Lake Road at Parkside Avenue, Avon Lake.

Section 2. That Effective June 1, 1982, a new terminus and layover shall be established on Miller Road south of Lake Road, Avon Lake.

Section 3. That the description of the route extension shall be as follows:

Westbound: From Lake Road, South on Moore Road, West on Walker Road, North on Miller Road to Layover.

Eastbound: From Layover to North on Miller Road, East on Lake Road to regular route.

Section 4. That this resolution shall be and is hereby effective immediately upon its passage.

Adopted:	June 1, 1982	Harry	Ale	fanken.
		President		